

2023 ASIAN REGIONAL FORUM ON INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT OF FOREIGN EXCHANGE RESERVES

Bali, Indonesia, 25 - 27 October 2023

MOHAMMAD MAHBUB ALAM

Director (FRTMD) Forex Reserve and Treasury Management Department Bangladesh Bank (The Central Bank of Bangladesh)



Mohammad Mahbub Alam is the Director of Forex Reserve and Treasury Management Department in Bangladesh Bank. As Director, he manages Foreign Exchange Reserve of BB to ensure liquidity, safety and optimum return on Foreign Investment and acting as a member of Investment Committee. Among his responsibilities are as follows: Render External Debt Services along with other miscellaneous forex fund transfers requests in a timely manner on behalf of the Government. Disburse and receive Foreign Loans and Grants on behalf of the Government to facilitate timely financing of various projects.

He joined Bangladesh Bank since 1999, the Central Bank of Bangladesh. Performed responsibility as a member of 'ITU-T Focus Group Digital Currency including Digital Fiat Currency (FG DFC)" conducted by International Telecommunication Union (ITU).

Graduate and post-graduate degree in Economics. During professional responsibilities, he participated in seminars and trainings by IMF, ADB, ITU, and APG. Besides special courses on "International Diploma on Macroeconomic Modeling Forecasting" and "Advanced Training Course on Econometrics Analysis & Research Methodology" conducted by United Nations Department of Economic and Social Affairs (UNDESA) and University of Dhaka respectively.

Mr. Alam joined in Bangladesh Bank in 1999 as Assistant Director and currently holding the position of Director, Forex Reserve and Treasury Management Department (FRTMD). Earlier, served at Bangladesh Financial Intelligence Unit (BFIU) for several years. Visited India, Sri Lanka, Thailand, Malaysia, New Zealand, USA, Switzerland, Germany, and United Arab Emirates at various times for official purposes.